whatsoever, and no warranties or representations by TAG or E. Oaks LLC,

and (b) if represented by a broker other than NAI Capital, what the commission

structure of the overbid is;

d. attend the Hearing; and

2. Initial and Subsequent Overbids.  The initial overbid shall be a total of at least two 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) more than the Sales Price (i.e., overbids shall

start at $7,250,000.00 or more), and all additional/subsequent overbids must be made in minimum

increments of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00);1 and 

3. Winning Bidder/Close of Escrow/Liquidated Damages.